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1. What is a Deem Auto Loan?

Deem Auto Loans helps you to get access to your car of choice at
competitive car finance rates with flexible payment options.

2. Repayment method and period

Repayment of principal and interest of Auto Loans is made in Equal
Monthly Installments via Direct Debit Authority over a minimum
repayment period of 12 months and up to a maximum of 60 months,
depending on customer’s eligibility and choice.

3. Warning Consequences if the terms and conditions of Deem Auto
is breached or not met at the time of Application

Deem Auto Loan is offered or made available by us to our customer on
the basis of and subject to the General Terms & Conditions and Product
Specific Terms and Conditions applicable from time to time. In case the
terms and conditions of Deem Auto Loan is not met at the time of your
application, then we may at our discretion decline your application, or
we may request you to submit additional supporting documents in order
to further process your request for a Deem Auto Loan.

During your Relationship with Deem:

In an event of breach of the terms and conditions after we have issued
the Auto Loan to you, Deem shall have the right to demand from you
to abide by the agreed terms and conditions and may conduct the
following actions, if deemed appropriate:

- In case of default on payment, a delayed payment penal interest
charge maybe levied onto your Deem Auto Loan account;

- Deem may re-present a Direct Debit Authority (DDA) which is returned
unpaid. Please note that your financial institution in respect to the
presentation of your DDA may also impose applicable charges and/or
fees for every returned or bounced DDA,

- Irregular payment may also result in a negative Credit Information
Agency rating, which may possibly limit your ability to borrow/obtain
financing in the future; and

- If the default persists, Deem may demand immediate repayment
of all products, services and other liabilities you owe us including
principal, accrued interest, charges and fees, to the discharge of all
your obligations to us. Failing such immediate payment and discharge,
Deem may enforce and liquidate any security or collateral that you
may have provided to us. Legal actions through the courts may also
be done.

Please click here to access Deem General Terms and Conditions.
4. Interest rate applicable

The interest rate applicable on Deem Auto Loan is between _________
and ________ per annum, depending on customer’s eligibility.

5. Method of calculation of the interest rate

The interest on Deem Auto Loan is calculated on a reducing balance
basis and on the basis of a 365 day per year. This implies that as you
repay your Equal Monthly Installment (EMI), the interest component
adjusted from your EMI progressively reduces, and the corresponding
principal component increases through the tenor of the loan.

Below example shows how the interest on Deem Auto Loan will be
calculated:

Loan amount: AED 406,000

Monthly Installment EMI: AED 8,261.46
Reducing Interest rate (per annum): 8.29%
Tenor: 60 months

1o

SsUlbuuwdd roga U548 g Lo 1

Jleuwl adrmaodl @iyl Ul Jaogd! (sde ehluudd oua udgps aclul
a0 291 whla g0 duslid whbuw Jugod

GaoJig alawdl adyyb .2

g 8S Gudo we dyguls bluusl s 0allgag ehluudl U8 1o aluw roliy
Sundl 105 [0 60 (uing [ 12 ¢o 1y 6109 (320 (e Juilod! oAl
oJuinlg Juoell dudal sue alodicl

gl whbuwdd oua B8 rolanig bl @ia dla (sud dulyiodl @liidl .3
Lgy =ldgJl roae

il ywbwi sue UWilloed Uidus ¢po dinll gl coljoudd roua udys ouadl roliy
c18g o 6212.0J1 ol allig b guuiudl Gudn il Ly glernAalg aidodigéuoleli rolanllig
el ¢a8g (59 el roa udys rolSalg b sla il poae o (58 AU
do.cl Gl road) o wdbnd a8 gl .Eudb (Aagy Upadid l_o_clg uJ jgou

1042 00 Gl 548 e Jgnall eudb dalleo dlolgo Jal yo duslo)

rogay elidle oUJ
a5l day LGjloudl Uog8 Jlan| 29y rolanllg bguuill il éla S

Jjanug e Gaiod!l olaallg bguil) l_o_clg ol elio wddn gl roua
Lwboo ela sl 1] aultdl alelnlU ool aJ

2l dolpe 6238 roguuy UdJ9 rody 28 (ol alauw oo pngl b (9~
002 o &y Lol ealloud! UbsE wluns sdegatioll

raliy (sddlg (DDA) juliod! ron Al Ayl rogadi dale) roual jgoy -
gl/ Loguyy b0l yl roua) oy yu dbnlodl (sap .alaw yga Leloy]
.2ajjo jblo rond agdl U5 e dédiho Loguy)

alogleoll &g (suluw wrind (U] Lol rehiiodl ué 98l 52§y 18-

Al sl i pogad jgay udsedl alaw g jualil hoduul Al (59 -
Lod Ly ¢ual sidl sl aaloliidilg wloaallg ailaiiod! guoad (sjgoll
2105 Vi) @lnollg roguplg doSliod! duwlwll 6ailall i (9
UK 002 r0gd) 18 ,5)gell @aall Juus dla (8 .Lalai ol
@lelall A gl gSo0g U dioad ygal 28 ylowd sl dueni g
o5laodl YA yo auigildll

.roua] dolell olS g bguiul deljd) ail ho Al clayl

aduhh oJl §allall Jaeo 4

< G Ol 0a ()8 (e Grhodl 625le)l Jaeo cgliy
Juo]l daudal (sde 1hlodel JUgiow

625la)l Jaeo wlukial ddyb 5

365 g nsliiodl Lol guwbwl (e clilowudd roun udys da5ls uluinl oy
9208 UAaA il w5l sl alaw U &l (suey 1aa .diudl (9 Logy
bl o8l @luo ol @9l alajug wseauad U5 duyg il bLudl

:@hbuudd roua o8 e dailell wluwial ééyyb olal JUod! angy

0@ 406,000 : oyl &luo

r0m)2 8,261.46 : 53841 )l

8.29% :(Lgiun) adliiodl 6ajlall Jaso
Jg-80JI1 60 :Ga0Jdl

huudll rod) Glaiwyl gyl Salisyl auoyll Ssuwbwill @loll Gaslall Swoliall agoyl
Installment Number Due Date Opening Balance Principal Interest Closing Balance
1 12/15/23 406,000.00 6,878.28 1,383.18 399,121.72
2 1/15/24 399,121.72 5,451.32 2,810.14 393,670.40
3 2/15/24 393,670.40 5,489.7 2,771.76 388,180.70
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4 3/15/24 388,180.70 5,704.7 2,556.76 382,476.00
5 4/15/24 382,476.00 5,568.51 2,692.95 376,907.49
6 5/15/24 376,907.49 5,693.34 2,568.12 371,214.15
7 6/15/24 371,214.15 5,647.81 2,613.65 365,566.34
8 7/15/24 365,566.34 5,770.6 2,490.86 359,795.74
9 8/15/24 359,795.74 5,728.2 2,533.26 354,067.54
10 9/15/24 354,067.54 5,768.53 2,492.93 348,299.01
1 10/15/24 348,299.01 5,888.26 2,373.2 342,410.75
12 11/15/24 342,410.75 5,850.61 2,410.85 336,560.14
13 12/15/24 336,560.14 5,968.24 2,293.22 330,591.90
14 1/15/25 330,591.90 5,933.82 2,327.64 324,658.08
15 2/15/25 324,658.08 5,975.6 2,285.86 318,682.48
16 3/15/25 318,682.48 6,234.81 2,026.65 312,447.67
17 4/15/25 312,447.67 6,061.57 2,199.89 306,386.10
18 5/15/25 306,386.10 6,173.84 2,087.62 300,212.26
20 7/15/25 294,064.54 6,257.79 2,003.67 287,806.75
21 8/15/25 287,806.75 6,235.06 2,026.4 281,571.69
22 9/15/25 281,571.69 6,278.96 1982.5 275,292.73
23 10/15/25 275,292.73 6,385.7 1,875.76 268,907.03
24 11/15/25 268,907.03 6,368.13 1,893.33 262,538.90
25 12/15/25 262,538.90 6,472.6 1,788.86 256,066.30
26 1/15/26 256,066.30 6,458.54 1,802.92 249,607.76
27 2/15/26 249,607.76 6,504.02 1,757.44 243,103.74
28 3/15/26 243,103.74 6,715.45 1,546.01 236,388.29
29 4/15/26 236,388.29 6,597.09 1,664.37 229,791.20
30 5/15/26 229,791.20 6,696.45 1,565.01 223,094.75
31 6/15/26 223,094.75 6,690.68 1570.78 216,404.07
32 7/15/26 216,404.07 6,786.94 1,474.52 209,617.13
33 8/15/26 209,617.13 6,785.58 1,475.88 202,831.55
34 9/15/26 202,831.55 6,833.35 1,428 11 195,998.20
35 10/15/26 195,998.20 692598 1,335.48 189,072.22
36 11/15/26 189,072.22 6,930.23 1,331.23 182,141.99
37 12/15/26 182,14199 7,020.39 1,241.07 175,121.60
38 1/15/27 175,121.60 7,028.45 1,233.01 168,093.15
39 2/15/27 168,093.15 7,077.94 1183.52 161,015.21
40 3/15/27 161,015.21 7,237.49 1,023.97 163,777.72
41 4/15/27 163,777.72 7178.73 1,082.73 146,598.99
42 5/15/27 146,598.99 7,262.57 998.89 139,336.42
43 6/15/27 139,336.42 7,280.41 981.05 132,056.01
44 7/16/27 132,056.01 7,361.67 899.79 124,694.34
45 8/15/27 124,694.34 7,383.5 877.96 117,310.84
46 9/15/27 117,310.84 7,435.49 825.97 109,875.35
47 10/15/27 109,875.35 7,512.8 748.66 102,362.55
48 11/15/27 102,362.55 7,540.74 720.72 94,821.81
49 12/15/27 94,821.81 7,615.37 646.09 87,206.44
50 1/15/28 87,206.44 7,647.45 614.01 79,558.99
51 2/15/28 79,558.99 7,701.29 560.17 71,857.70
52 3/15/28 71,857.70 7,788.16 4733 64,069.54
53 4/15/28 64,069.54 7,810.35 45111 56,259.19
54 5/15/28 56,259.19 7,878.12 383.34 48,381.07
55 6/15/28 48,381.07 7,920.81 340.65 40,460.26
56 7/15/28 40,460.26 7,985.77 275.69 32,474.49
57 8/15/28 32,474.49 8,032.81 228.65 24,441.68
58 9/15/28 24,441.68 8,089.37 172.09 16,352.31
59 10/15/28 16,352.31 8,150.04 111.42 8,202.27
60 11/15/28 8,202.27 8,203.70 57.76 0.00
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- Due Date: EMI schedule date. Your DDA will be presented as per anlgill oag) Wag &b dnlall Liblod! ronall
these dates.

- Opening Principal: Principal outstanding balance prior to receiving roiwl Jus sl @aiuodl ol (solibioll suulwll @loll -
the EMI payment for the month. Jouidl g aygluriod! dyyguill blusil dean
- Interest: Interest component of the EMI for the month, which is ) 3 o L .
calculated as per below: gl sde pbudal ody (sudlg . gguuudd dgyguuudl bluusdl 6uls oaile) -
LIl

6Ll X _sialiisyl sunbuwll @lod!

365
X

Gludl @}_g_m.JI o]l Gloniowl @l gwo ol 2ae SJloal
roalalli - k_SLJLIJ'}@_JJJJ' sl gloniowl @y (sl

Opening Principal X interest rate

365

X
Total number of days from the previous
EMI due date to the next EMI due date

ona 19y Suill bl o rog_og.oJI Sluodl QUJJUJJXJI Sluodl -

- Principal: Principal component of the EMI after deducting the interest RCIE R sl @91 10y le.uJLuJXJI &luodl Juaed roduuw .gailall
component. This amount will be adjusted towards the opening
principal upon payment of the EMI amount. 50 98 10 Ll ¢ | uo @i | ol Usdll ol -
) ' ) REYERvE]

- Closing Principal: Principal outstanding balance after receiving the

EMI payment for the month. adulnoll wldaillg coguupll .6

6. Applicable fees and charges o il U Uy W da, | )661Jlg roqul

Deem The prevailing fees and charges currently applicable on Deem o i e . N
Auto Loan are: Jgi8 @b yo Jot roll 5 Lgdao “dingd 0448" (sue Jgnal) Jago «il-
.dole gyga «_Au_g_ou\ clol] 13985 Yl Sy gl oaa Jlag uOJ_O_H [la¥:o}
- You are eligible for a “Cooling- off Period” of 5 business days from the ~ 9)llo U9 i rons 10 Lbys (0l wlégino gl roguy sl 2 rOduw
date of acceptance of this offer, within which period you can decide )il 0am JVA EU dagioodl eyl clel] epial ] roga Wilond
to cancel the facility without penalty. Any fees/charges billed shall 600 525550 o8]l (s roua clloc doan jS5j0) Jwill (s
be refunded back to you net of any direct costs already incurred by . Lo o
Deem. If you choose to cancel the facility during this period, please sl :l'?g Méj 500,‘—3}”" =) Uo}gél(;%l‘w %OJD ﬂ)“lﬁl}gm rzog“(‘)*g -
contact Deem Customer Care Centre at 600 525550 ol dupo 51+ (o)0ll ©lo w0 -0.957 Jaley Lo} ro“ﬁzfs et
- Processing Fee: 1% of loan amount, minimum of AED 500 and maximum
of AED 2,500 (Equivalent to 0.95% of loan amount + 5% VAT Jaley Lo) .sbuioll (suwlbuwll @lodl yo 1.057 :uos6l) 15 0Jl alaui-
(@8l odl doudll dugps 57 + SGiodl 2ol oo 17

- Early Settlement of Loan: 1.05% of remaining principal balance.

(Equivalent to 1% of remaining balance + 5% VAT) Ulao Jgrodl GjlaY éeiloo roae Galgh -
- NOC to traffic department Free Ulao ddagoll wlbuidl Jlaiuwl -
- Replacement of post-dated cheques Free sl oo 17 Jaley Lo) road.oJl @luodl (o 1.057 doaéoll desnll -

(@9l ol doxdll dyo 571 + SGioll
- Advance payment of installment 1.05% of the advance amount
(Equivalent to 1% of remaining balance + 5% VAT) Jaley Lo) Lowmya 26.25 dodlall calogdoill (sde Glaniol @yl ool -
(@9lrrodl doudll duyyrs 571 + Loaja 25
- Change of due date on standing instructions AED 26.25 (Equivalent to
AED 25 + 5% VAT) 5/ + ro@y2 100 Jaley Lo) Juali 2] roaya 105 huwsll Juali roguuy -
(@9lodl doudll duyyo
- Installment deferment charges AED 105 per deferment (Equivalent to
AED 100 + 5% VAT) duyyr 57 + roumya 250 Jaley Lo) rom)a 262.5 :(Hysll dgan dale) roguu) -
(dslrrodl doudll
- Loan rescheduling fee AED 262.5 (Equivalent to AED 250 + 5% VAT)
JAliodl @luoJ! oo 2,17 alawuul S9 pLJJI sde adljall gaitall r0gu) -

- Late payment penal interest charges 2.1% of the delayed amount, o 21 Jaley Lo 6') 0.4 210 (suwndl anig Lo_@Jj 52.50 (sual 11y
minimum AED 52.50, maximum AED 210 (Equivalent to 2% of the 5/ + Lo@)a 200 (sndll anlig Losyn 50 (suall anJl jaliodl @luodl
delayed amount, minimum AED 50, maximum AED 200, + 5% VAT) (@9lrrodl doudl duup

- Issuance of liability letter to other banks AED 63 (Equivalent to AED + Loy 60 Jaloy Lo) Lowaya 63 (sl @ginll adgdunodl ulha jlan) -
60 + 5% VAT) (a9lrrodl doud]l duyyrn 57

- Cancellation fee AED 105 (Equivalent to AED 100 + 5%) (57 + roan 100 Jaloy Lo) roayn 105 Lol rogu -

- Please click here to access the updated Deem Schedule of Fees and . . S ¢ S g B
Charges. In an event that a change / update is required on our Schedule Ylosd o asill Jmullg ro%%j?ﬁg%@ 60 J:ljﬁjl
of Fees and Charges, we will notify you for no less than 60 days prior to - " : i i

the effective change date.
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7. Security or collateral requirement

You are required to deliver a security cheque(s) in Deem’s favor for an
amount equal to 120% of the Auto Loan amount being offered to you, as
an additional security. In case of continuous default on your Auto Loan
payment, Deem may enforce and liquidate this security cheque.

Please note: “Deem Finance LLC (Deem) is licensed by Central Bank
of the UAE”

Deem Finance LLC reserves the right to amend its Terms and Conditions
from time to time. Deem Finance LLC is not permitted to charge interest
on accrued interest on Auto Loan in accordance with Article (121),
Clause 3 in Decretal Federal Law No. (14) of 2018, Regarding the Central
Bank & Organization of Financial Institutions and Activities.
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